ORIGINAL PAPER
Epoxy-silicone copolymer synthesis via efficient
hydrosilylation reaction catalyzed by high-activity
platinum and its effect on structure and performance
of silicone rubber coatings
Bin Zhang1 • Rui Li1 • Jiemin Luo1 • Yang Chen1 •
Huawei Zou1 • Mei Liang1
Received: 28 March 2017 / Revised: 2 June 2017 / Accepted: 11 July 2017 /

Table 1. The cure reaction of composites was certified in Scheme 2.
Scheme 1 Schematic representation of the preparation of siliconized epoxy resins (EH)
2108 Polym. Bull. (2018) 75:2105–2124
123
Characterization
FTIR spectroscopy
A Nicolet 570 FTIR spectrophotometer (Nicolet, USA) with a resolution of 1 cm-1
was employed to cassetted Infrared spectra of DEG-501, UC-233 and EH in the
range of 4000–400 cm-1. The liquid samples were coated on different KBr disks
polished very flat, respectively, and then the disks were set pad film and front and
Scheme 2 Schematic representation of curing process of composites
Table 1 Contents of the
silicone rubber systems
Sample EH (phr) APTES (phr) DTBDL (phr)
Pure 0 6 0.2
EH-F-10 10 6 0.2
EH-F-20 20 6 0.2
EH-F-30 30 6 0.2
EH-L-10 10 6 0.2
EH-L-20 20 6 0.2
EH-L-30 30 6 0.2
Polym. Bull. (2018) 75:2105–2124 2109
123
rear frames. All prepared samples were put into card slot of instrument directly. All
the samples were scanned from 4000 to 500 cm-1.